regulatory/

enforcement 

agencies/judicial 

institution

Amount (INR) Brief of the Case Has an 

appeal 

been 

preferred? 

(Y/N)

Penalty/fine Principle-6  The Gujarat Pollution 

Control Board

Fire Accident 

Environment 

Compensation of Rs. 

36,00,000 (Rupees 

Thirty-Six Lakhs) 

and asked to submit 

Bank Guarantee 

of Rs. 2,50,000 

(Rupees Two Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand).

An incident of fire occurred on February 

26, 2025, at the NFY Spinning Plant 

located at Rajashree Polyfil, Rajashree 

Nagar, Post Umalla, District Bharuch, 

Gujarat – 393 120. As a result, production 

operations at the said plant had been